Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shirlo, Inc.		12/18/2004	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Farnam Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 West Osborn Road	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	788957	MYCODEX
Registration Number:	1508876	MYCODEX
Registration Number:	2086414	SYKILLSTOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)207-2183

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-207-2185

Email: PRoot@mail.Farnam.com

Correspondent Name: Pam Root

Address Line 1: 301 West Osborn Road

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry G. Harrison	
Signature:	/barry g. harrison/	
Date:	12/29/2004	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0981

00.0

06% HO

Total Attachments: 2 source=Shirlo trademark assignment#page1.tif source=Shirlo trademark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0982

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Federal Registered Trademarks ("ASSIGNMENT"), effective as of December 18, 2004 (the "EFFECTIVE DATE"), is made by and between Shirlo, Inc., a Tennessee corporation having its principal place of business at 4242 B.F. Goodrich Boulevard, Memphis, Tennessee 38118 ("ASSIGNOR") and Farnam Companies, Inc., an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 301 West Osborn Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85013 ("ASSIGNEE").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as of the EFFECTIVE DATE, all rights, title and interests in and to registered trademarks and applications for federal trademark registrations delineated on **Schedule A** attached hereto (individually and collectively, the "TRADEMARKS"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said TRADEMARKS; and together with all rights to damages, profits, and/or any remedy whatsoever due or accrued arising out of any past infringement by any entity of said TRADEMARKS or any injury to the goodwill of the business associated with, and symbolized by, said TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by his duly authorized representative as of the EFFECTIVE DATE.

ASSIGNOR

Shirlo, Inc., a Tennessee corporation

By: _**_4**

(Wayne∕Speer∕

Its: Chairman

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0983

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION / APPLN. NO.
MYCODEX	788,957
MYCODEX	1,508,876
MYCODEX	2,143,515
ALL-IN-ONE	
MYCODEX	1,980,034
ENVIRONMENTA	
L CONTROL	
SYKILLSTOP	2,086,414

RECORDED: 12/29/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0984